Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 06/14/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay
License Number: 1305352 BAYOU ON THE BEACH CAFE
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 06/13/2025 Inspection Number: 3589477 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Extinguisher in fry station is overcharged.

Violation Code
45-02-4

1305300
Food

License Number: LA QUINTA INN & SUITES

License Type:

Insp Date: 06/13/2025 Inspection Number: 3462866 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Extinguisher in kitchen, gauge in recharge
zone.

Violation Code
45-02-4

2150297 SWEET CHEESUS

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 06/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1291030 Insp Type:

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only. Light fixture on board truck in disrepair and
wires are handing down

Violation Code
47-03-4

11115 HUTCHISON BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

7115 COASTAL PALMS BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32408

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2620 68TH ST SW , NAPLES 34104

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 06/14/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2332333 MOON THAI & JAPANESE

License Type: Food 16311 SW 88 ST , MIAMI 33196

Insp Date: 06/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3589273 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
the hood suppression system is not working. The kitchen establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
has 3 hoods and 1 of them is not working. inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2360272 TASTE OF R CUISINE #2

License Type: Food 95 NE 40TH STREET , MIAMI 33137

Insp Date: 06/09/2025 Inspection Number: 1311646 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

purposes only. Observed extinguisher in recharge zone.

the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 06/14/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2332333 MOON THAI & JAPANESE
License Type: Food 16311 SW 88 ST , MIAMI 33196
Insp Date: 06/12/2025 Inspection Number: 3589273 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only. Observed the hood suppression
system is not working. The kitchen has 3 hoods and 1 of
them is not working. - From follow-up inspection 2025-
06-12: Observed the hood suppression system is not
working. The kitchen has 3 hoods and 1 of them is not
working. **Time Extended**

Violation Code
45-04-4

2611363 RED GILL BISTRO

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 06/09/2025 Inspection Number: 3578067

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher in kitchen on far right side
of main cook line in red.

Violation Code
45-02-4

Insp Type:

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

4660 SALISBURY RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 06/14/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Hillsborough

License Number: 3917455 TIKKA MASALAA

License Type: Food 10029 W HILLSBOROUGH , TAMPA 53000

Insp Date: 06/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3574704 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

45-02-4

Class K Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For
reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 06/14/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4603432 BURGER KING RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 18801 S TAMIAMI TRL , FORT MYERS 84721

Insp Date: 06/13/2025 Inspection Number: 3589490

Violation Code
49-05-4

Observation

Flammables stored near a source of ignition. Observed
heat soaking tank stored next to CO2 tanks. For reporting
purposes only.

4650855
Food

License Number: LA ROSITA DE MARIA

License Type:

Insp Date: 06/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1292483

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only. Red fire extinguisher in red.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Complaint Partial Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

4431 26 ST SW , LEHIGH ACRES 33973

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 06/14/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6009585 LABRASA ROTISSERIE & GRILL
License Type: Food 888 S MILITARY TRL , WEST PALM BEACH 33415

Insp Date: 06/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3589390

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.At cook line,
beside oven and directly in front of hand washing
procedures sink, a single burner stove top that is located
on the outskirts of hood suppression system.

Violation Code
45-04-4

6905264 PERUVIAN CHICKEN

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 06/13/2025 Inspection Number: 3586664
Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit
door locked with cross bar

Violation Code
46-04-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5420 DEEP LAKE RD STE 1000 , OVIEDO 32765

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 06/14/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie
License Number: 6602676 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE FL-061
License Type: Food 314 SE PORT ST LUCIE BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34984

Insp Date: 06/06/2025 Inspection Number: 3431247 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only. 1 portable is in the red. Manager placed to
the side.

7451039
Food

License Number: MARIA'S SAVORY SUBS

License Type:

Insp Date: 06/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1310980 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.15 gallon propane tank in storage area.

operator removed **Corrected On-Site**

7407942
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 06/09/2025 Inspection Number: 3503033 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 - From initial inspection : Hasp on front door marked exit.
For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection

2025-06-09:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

229 N AMELIA AVE , DELAND 32724

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5TH ELEMENT INDIAN CATERING
1484 W INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



